		7.17.00		
08-10-2		R SHEET ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorasis Commissioner of Pat. 1014292	08	original documents	or copy thereof	
I. Larry ROBERTS and William C. BOETTCHER (Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y ⋈ N 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Execution Date: November 28, 1994	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert K. Cleland 11051 Via El Mercado Los Alamitos, California 90720 USA (Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Y ⋈ N			
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): A. Application No.(s) JUL 1 7 2000 Additional number		Patent No.(s): 5	,564,601	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_			
Gary M. Anderson, Esq. Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach, California 90801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800 (Duplicate attached)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Gary M. Anderson, Esq. Reg. No. 30,729	July 14 (Date) Total	, 2000 number of page	d any attached copy is a true s including cover sheet: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments				

00000074 5564601 08/10/2000 NTHAI1 01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231-9998

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0040

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, LARRY ROBERTS and WILLIAM C. BOETTCHER, residents of the County of Lincoln, State of Missouri, together with ROBERT K. CLELAND, have invented certain new and useful improvements in beverage dispensing equipment for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "BEVERAGE DISPENSING MACHINE" was executed by ROBERT K. CLELAND on November 22, 1994.

WHEREAS, We each now own an undivided interest in and to the whole of said invention; and,

WHEREAS, ROBERT K. CLELAND, whose business address is 11051 Via El Mercado, Los Alamitos, California 90720, is desirous of acquiring the whole of our rights, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, LARRY ROBERTS and WILLIAM C. BOETTCHER, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ROBERT K. CLELAND the whole of our rights, title and interests in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the whole of any rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which might be granted to me therefor in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ROBERT K. CLELAND as the assignee of the whole of our rights, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

28th will Executed this _____ day of November, 1994.

LARRY ROBERTS

LARRY ROBERTS

LULLIAM C. BOETTCHER

State of Missouri SS Lincoln County

On November 28, 1994, before me personally appeared said LARRY ROBERTS and said WILLIAM C. BOETTCHER, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge to me that they executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Rachele L. Presley, Notary Public Lincoln County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 4/8/95

2